OIPE	0.0004
FORM PTO-1596 R 04 - 0 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) WAR 2 6 2001	3 - 2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
	ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying Body (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen R. Shermeto	Name: S. F. Boot Brush Enterprises
3-26-01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 700 Harmony Road N
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	700 Harmony Road IV.
☐ Other	Unit 76
	City: Oshawa, ON, Canada State: ZIP: L1K 1S2
Execution Date: February 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
D 374,650  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George M. Cooper	7.7.1.1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Jones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  George M. Cooper  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of    Mile

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Steven R. Shermeto, whose full post office address is % S. F. Boot Brush Enterprises, 700 Harmony Road N., Unit 76, Oshawa ON, Canada, L1K 1S2, did obtain (a) a United States Design Patent for an improvement in a "Bracket", No. D374,650 of October 15, 1996, and (b) a Canadian Industrial Design Registration for a "Bracket for Shoe-Cleaning Brush", No. 71049 of July 14, 1992; and

Whereas, S. F. Boot Brush Enterprises, whose full post office address is 700 Harmony Road N., Unit 76, Oshawa ON, Canada, L1K 1S2, is desirous of confirming that it has been the owner of all rights in the subject matter covered by said United States Design Patent and by said Canadian Industrial Design Registration since at least the filing date, August 20, 1991, of the application which matured to said Canadian Industrial Design Registration;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do confirm that I sold, assigned and transferred, nunc pro tunc August 20, 1991, unto said S. F. Boot Brush Enterprises the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter of said Design Patent and said Industrial Design Registration aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said S. F. Boot Brush Enterprises for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the respective term for which each of said Design Patent and Industrial Design Registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been confirmed hereby,

Signed at Oshawa, Ontario, Canada this 21 day of February, 2001

Steven R. Shermeto

Witness

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0341